Visit our website for detailed specifications and current BP part numbers (Clamshell Retail Pack) *Special Order Item
© 2017 Littelfuse Commercial Vehicle Products littelfuse.com
Contact Littelfuse
1 of 8
Commercial Vehicle Relays & Solenoids Selection Guide
Intelligent Relays
SD Series Bi-Stable Relays
An all-vehicle battery disconnect, designed to support remote power

contact.
» Insulation resistance: 100MΩ minimum (500V DC).
Relay Part Number Structure
Relay Sockets
Accepts Cole Hersee brand relays and standard ISO relays.
Modular – sockets dovetail together. Accepts standard
quickconnect terminals. Easy mount bracket. Constructed of
rugged glass-filled polyamide. Temperature range -40°C to 85°C.
99025, High Power Socket
For use with High Power relays.
Form A (SPST).
Use with Tyco (AMP) terminals 280756 or
280755 (consult terminal manufacturers for
full specs).
99026, Heavy Duty Socket
For use with Heavy Duty Relays.
Form A (SPST) or Form C (SPDT).
Use with Tyco (AMP) terminals 42281
or Ark-Les 3000H112A series (consult
terminal manufacturers for full specs).
Relay and Microrelay Stock Items
Ordering
Part numbers in this section (other than asterisked Special Order
items) can be ordered in bulk or boxed. Order with base number
for bulk; order with base number +-BX suffix for individually
boxed. Items noted with a –BP suffix are clamshell retail packs.
R A 40 01 12 R S
A Form A (SPST)
C Form C (SPDT)
2 Form 2A
(SPST two terminals)
R Relay
M MicroRelay
15 15A at 24V DC
20 20A at 24V DC
25 25A at 12V DC
35 35A at 24V DC
40 40A at 12V DC
70 70A at 12V DC
00 Without bracket
01 With snap-in bracket
R Resistor
D Diode
N Nothing
(no suppressor)
12 12V DC
24 24V DC
S Sealed
N Nothing
(no sealing)
Part No. Description
R2-400112-RN Form 2 12V Resistor Bracket
RA-200024-DS* 20A Form A 24V Diode Sealed
RA-400012-DS* 40A Form A 12V Diode Sealed
RA-400112-DN 40A Form A 12V Diode Bracket
RA-400112-NN 40A Form A 12V Bracket
RA-400112-RN 40A Form A 12V Resistor Bracket
RA-700112-DN 70A Form A 12V Diode Bracket
RA-700112-NN 70A Form A 12V Bracket
RC-200024-DS* 20A Form C 24V Diode Sealed
RC-200124-DN 20A Form C 24V Diode Bracket
RC-200124-NN 20A Form C 24V Bracket
RC-200124-RN 20A Form C 24V Resistor Bracket
RC-400012-DS 40A Form C 12V Diode Sealed
RC-400112-DN 40A Form C 12V Bracket Diode
RC-400112-NN 40A Form C 12V Bracket
RC-400112-RN 40A Form C 12V Resistor Bracket
RC-700112-DN 70A Form C 12V Diode Bracket
RC-700112-NN 70A Form C 12V Bracket
RC-700112-RN 70A Form C 12V Resistor Bracket
MC-250012-DN* Microrelay Form C 12V Diode
MC-250012-NN* Microrelay Form C 12V
MC-250012-RN* Microrelay Form C 12V Resistor
Cole Hersee brand relays are rated based on a steady state